

Date: **27 March 2019**

Our reference: **FOIRQ5110**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Thank you for your request for information processed under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Please see our response to your request below:

Your Request and Our Response (in bold)

1. *Is your institution involved with providing services for paediatric allergy?* **No**
2. *With regards to paediatric allergy referrals (tick one or more as appropriate):*
We have highlighted our response below:

o My hospital doesn't accept paediatric allergy referrals

- o Allergy referrals are seen in a general paediatric clinic*
- o Allergy referrals are seen in a paediatric allergy clinic*
- o Children with allergies are seen in Primary care allergy clinics*
- o Children with allergies are seen in adult allergy clinics*
- o Other (please specify)*

If Other: **N/A**

If you have answered Yes to Question 1 we will be sending by email a follow up Freedom of Information Request for further information about your paediatric allergy services, as a questionnaire to be completed on line.

Please could you therefore kindly provide the contact details, with their consent, of the person whom you think it would be most appropriate to provide information about the services you provide for paediatric allergy:

GOSH does not provide a paediatric allergy service. We have not therefore completed the following section as per Question 1

Please complete this section in BLOCK CAPITALS

Name:

Email address:

Direct postal address:

Please note:

The information provided under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 is the information held on the date the request was received by the Trust.

I trust the information provided is sufficient and helps to answer any concerns, questions or issues you may have.

If you should have any further queries related to this request, please do not hesitate to contact the FOI Team. Please ensure that the above reference number is quoted on any correspondence.

Re-use of information

The information provided is Trust copyright. You may re-use this Great Ormond Street Hospital for Children NHS Foundation Trust copyright information in accordance with the Open Government Licence: <http://www.nationalarchives.gov.uk/doc/open-government-licence/version/2/> (Please note that re-use of personal data is not allowed under this license.)

For information which is not Great Ormond Street Hospital for Children NHS Foundation Trust copyright, e.g. external websites, please contact the named party directly.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information team

Great Ormond Street Hospital for Children NHS Foundation Trust
Email: foiteam@gosh.nhs.uk

[Enclosed – Your rights – see next page]

Your Rights

If you are not dissatisfied with the response you have received to your request for information, please contact the FOI team and quote your reference number on all correspondence relating to your request.

You can also write to the Head of Quality & Safety at the following address:

Quality & Safety team
Great Ormond Street Hospital
LONDON
WC1N 3JH

If you are still not satisfied with your response, you also have the right to appeal to the Information Commissioner.

You can contact the Information Commissioner's Office at the following address:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF